# 182361

# CH \$240.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pine Valley Investments, Inc.		12/17/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Harris Corporation	
Street Address:	1025 West NASA Boulevard	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32919	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1823619	EDACS
Registration Number:	1064345	MASTR
Registration Number:	2929304	NETWORKFIRST
Registration Number:	2389717	OPENSKY
Registration Number:	2339640	OPENSKY
Registration Number:	3110074	VIDA
Registration Number:	3110025	VIDA
Serial Number:	77728065	BEON
Serial Number:	77728062	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (954)761-8112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (954) 761-7473

Email: dshowalter@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: Donald S. Showalter

TRADEMARK REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0545

900180243

Address Line 1: 401 East Las Olas Boulevard Address Line 2: Suite 1850 Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 621020.1792 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald S. Showalter Signature: /Donald S. Showalter/ Date: 01/03/2011 Total Attachments: 11 source=Harris Pine Valley Assignment#page1.tif source=Harris Pine Valley Assignment#page2.tif source=Harris Pine Valley Assignment#page3.tif source=Harris Pine Valley Assignment#page4.tif source=Harris Pine Valley Assignment#page5.tif source=Harris Pine Valley Assignment#page6.tif source=Harris Pine Valley Assignment#page7.tif source=Harris Pine Valley Assignment#page8.tif source=Harris Pine Valley Assignment#page9.tif source=Harris Pine Valley Assignment#page10.tif source=Harris Pine Valley Assignment#page11.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0546

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pine Valley Investments, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 3993 Howard

Hughes Parkway, Suite 250, Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 ("Assignor") is the owner of all right title and

interest in and to the trademarks and issued and pending registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto

(the "Marks" and "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Harris Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 1025 West NASA

Boulevard, Melbourne, Florida 32919 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right title and interest in, to

and under the Marks and Registrations and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in the consideration of the sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (\$10.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and equivalent value of which is hereby mutually

acknowledged, the Assignor has, and by these presents does hereby assign, convey, sell, release, deliver and

transfer unto Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all worldwide right, title and interest of the Assignor

in and to (a) the Marks; (b) the Registrations and any and all other issued federal, state and/or foreign

trademark or service mark registrations of the Marks which Assignor may own; (c) all common law rights

in, to and under the Marks; (d) all other rights in, to and under the Marks, together with and including

without limitation any and all moral rights and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; (e)

any and all rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any

kind relating to the Registrations, the Marks, and/or the goodwill under the Marks; and (f) all claims or

causes of action which assignor has, or may come to have at any future date, in connection with the Marks

including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of any

of the Marks and/or Registrations.

Attached Schedule A is expressly incorporated herein by reference in its entirety to form part of

this instrument.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0547 For the consideration aforesaid, the Assignor agrees that it will do, execute and deliver, or will cause to be done, executed and delivered, all such further oaths, acts, documents or instruments of transfer, conveyance or assignment as shall be necessary and appropriate to vest in or confirm to Assignee, its successors and assigns the Assignee's entire right, title, interest, and ownership in the Marks and Registrations as may be reasonably requested by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been duly executed on behalf of Pine Valley Investments, Inc. by its duly authorized officer this <u>17</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2010.

Pine Valley Investments, Inc., as Assignor

Bv:	dul	
Charle	es J. Greene, Vice President, Tax and Treasurer	

STATE OF FLORIDA	)
COUNTY OF Brevard	) ss.: _)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged	d before me this $17^{\frac{1}{12}}$ day of $\underline{December}$ ,
2010 by Charles J. Greene, Vice President, Tax and	Treasurer of Pine Valley Investments, Inc. He is
personally known to me or has produced	as identification.

Notary Public, State of Florida
My Commissioner Expires:

Agreed to and accepted by:

Harris Corporation, as Assignee

By: Seott T. Mihre

Name: Scott T. Mikuen
Title: VP, General Counsel & Secretary

DOROTHY L. BUSH
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF FLORIDA
Comm# DD0943005
Expires 11/29/2013

2

### **SCHEDULE A**

# U.S. TRADEMARK PROPERTY

Mark:

**EDACS** 

Reg. No.:

1,823,619

Reg. Date:

February 22, 1994

Mark:

MASTR

Reg. No.:

1,064,345

Reg. Date:

April 26, 1977

Mark:

NETWORKFIRST

Reg. No.:

2,929,304

Reg. Date:

March 1, 2005

Mark:

**OPENSKY** 

Reg. No.:

2,389,717

Reg. Date:

September 26, 2000

Mark:

**OPENSKY** 

Reg. No.:

2,339,640

Reg. Date:

April 11, 2000

Mark:

VIDA

Reg. No.:

3,110,074

Reg. Date:

June 27, 2006

Mark:

VIDA

Reg. No.:

3,110,025

Reg. Date:

June 27, 2006

Mark:

BEON & Design

Application No.:

77/728,065

Filing Date:

May 4, 2009

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Beon Logo)



Application No.: Filing Date:

77/728,062 May 4, 2009

# SCHEDULE A – CONTINUED

# FOREIGN TRADEMARK PROPERTY

Mark:

VIDA

Country:

Argentina

Reg. No.:

2101721

Reg. Date:

July 27, 2006

Mark:

BEON and Design

Be**O**n<sup>¾</sup>

Country:

Australia 1298081

Reg. No.: Reg. Date:

January 14, 2010

Mark:

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (BeOn Logo)

Country:

Australia

Reg. No.:

1298080

Reg. Date:

January 14, 2010

Mark:

VIDA

Country:

Bolivia

Reg. No.:

99677C

Reg. Date:

June 22, 2005

Mark:

BEON and Design

BeOn<sup>r</sup>

Country:

Brazil

Application No.:

901672637

Filing Date:

May 27, 2009

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (BeOn Logo)



Country:

Brazil

Application No.:

901672629

Filing Date:

May 27, 2009

Mark:

**VIDA** 

Country:

Brazil

Application No.:

826255299

Filing Date:

February 13, 2004

Mark:

BEON and Design

Be**O**n<sup>®</sup>

Country:

China

Application No.:

7427179

Filing Date:

May 27, 2009

Mark:

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (BeOn Logo)



Country:

China

Application No.:

7427180

Filing Date:

May 27, 2009

Mark:

VIDA and Design



Country:

Colombia

Reg. No.:

321421

Reg. Date:

August 29, 2006

Mark:

**VIDA** 

Country:

Ecuador

Reg. No.:

30029-04

Reg. Date:

May 14, 2004

DTx and Design



Country:

European Community

Reg. No.:

4374567

Reg. Date:

May 17, 2006

Mark:

**VIDA** 

Country:

**European Community** 

Reg. No.:

3601192

Reg. Date:

April 26, 2005

Mark:

BEON and Design



Country:

France

Application No.:

093653503

Filing Date:

May 28, 2009

Mark:

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (BeOn Logo)



Country:

France

Application No.:

093653502

Application Date:

May 28, 2009

Mark:

BEON and Design



Country:

Germany

Reg. No.:

302009028441

Reg. Date:

June 12, 2009

Mark:

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (BeOn Logo)

1

Country:

Germany

Reg. No.:

302009028442

Reg. Date:

May 8, 2009

BEON and Design

BeOn\*

Country:

Application No.:

India 1815485

Filing Date:

May 6, 2009

Mark:

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (BeOn Logo)

1

Country:

Application No.: Filing Date:

India 1815486

May 6, 2009

Mark:

BEON and Design

Be**O**n<sup>⊁</sup>

Country:

Italy

Application No.:

RM2009C003182 May 27, 2009

Filing Date:

Mark:

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (BeOn Logo)



Country:

Italy

Application No.:

RM2009C003191

Filing Date:

May 27, 2009

Mark:

BEON and Design

Be**O**n<sup>∛</sup>

Country:

Japan

Reg. No.:

5272224

Reg. Date:

October 9, 2009

Mark:

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (BeOn Logo)

1

Country:

Japan

Reg. No.:

5272225

Reg. Date:

October 9, 2009

DTx and Design



Country:

Japan

Reg. No.:

4905261

Reg. Date:

October 28, 2005

Mark:

**OPENSKY** 

Country:

Mexico

Reg. No.:

854458

Reg. Date:

February 10, 2003

Mark:

VIDA

Country:

Paraguay

Reg. No.:

277174

Reg. Date:

April 13, 2005

Mark:

BEON and Design



Country:

Russia

Application No.:

2009711794

Filing Date:

May 27, 2009

Mark:

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (BeOn Logo)



Country:

Russia

Application No.:

2009711795

Filing Date:

May 27, 2009

Mark:

BEON and Design

Be**O**n<sup>∛</sup>

Country:

Spain

Reg. No.:

2877678

Reg. Date:

December 15, 2009

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (BeOn Logo)



Country: Reg. No.:

Spain 2877684

Reg. Date:

December 15, 2009

Mark:

BEON and Design

BeOn\*

Country:

Sweden 407710

Reg. No.: Reg. Date:

November 20, 2009

Mark:

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (BeOn Logo)



Country:

Sweden

Reg. No.:

407518

Reg. Date:

November 13, 2009

Mark:

BEON and Design

 $\mathsf{BeOn}^{k}$ 

Country:

United Kingdom

Reg. No.:

2516076

Reg. Date:

November 6, 2009

Mark:

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (BeOn Logo)

1

Country:

United Kingdom

Reg. No.:

2516077

Reg. Date:

September 25, 2009

Mark:

VIDA

Country:

Uruguay

Reg. No.:

352597

Reg. Date:

July 26, 2004

VIDA

Country:

Venezuela

Application No.: Filing Date:

2004-000683

January 21, 2004

# 669728 v1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0557**